
Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim admitted

Amount of claim for the period 

of twelve months preceding the 

liquidation commencement

date

Nature of 

claim

% share in total 

amount of 

claims admitted

1 No Nilesh Jayrao Kadu 13/11/2018                                                          8,601 8,601                                                        Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

2 No Roshan Rajendra 

Jaiswal
16/11/2018                                                        43,890 43,890                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

3 No Naresh Chandra 

Malviya
15/11/2018                                                        10,000 10,000                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

4 No Amol Subhash Patil 16/11/2018                                                          7,385 7,385                                                        Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

5 No Sheeshan Pandurang 

Fulzele
18/11/2018                                                        99,923 99,923                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

6 No John Thadathil David 11-11-18                                                     6,42,331 6,42,331                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

7 No Datta Bhaskarrao 

Kingri
20/11/2018                                                     3,61,113 3,61,113                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

8 No Shishupal Shamrao 

Gaikwad
11-12-18                                                     2,67,414 2,67,414                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

9 No Govind Bapurao Zode 13/11/2018                                                     6,93,235 6,84,815                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL 8,420                                  
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

10 No Shrikant Ganpatrao 

Jadhav
16/11/2018                                                     1,84,817 1,84,817                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

11 No Shrikant Umakant 

Kakade
11-12-18                                                     1,47,511 1,47,511                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

12 No Lalit Chaganlal Kariya 16/11/2018                                                     3,86,884 3,86,884                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

13 No Atul Anantrao 

Umalkar
18/11/2018                                                     1,77,613 1,77,613                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

14 No Arvind Nilkanth 

Dongarkar
18/11/2018                                                        92,323 92,323                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

15 No Vilas Pyarelal Bilgaye 11-11-18                                                        48,402 48,402                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

16 No Gajanan Maroti 

Pachpohar
18/11/2018                                                        52,324 52,324                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

17 No Mahesh Shankar 

Bhoyar
11-10-18                                                          8,526 8,526                                                        Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

18 No Amit Krushanaji 

Muttalwar
24/11/2018                                                          5,000 5,000                                                        Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

19 No Amosh Namdeo 

Nawale
14/11/2018                                                        47,552 47,552                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

20 No Prashant Suresh 

Chahankar
22/11/2018                                                          4,667 4,667                                                        Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

21 No Narendra Mahadeorao 

Kamatkar
22/11/2018                                                        12,174 12,174                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

22 No Sanjay Mahadevrao 

Gowardipe
11-12-18                                                     1,00,872 1,00,872                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

23 No Mr. Taradi Rajkumar 16/11/2018                                                     1,16,907 1,16,907                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

24 No Pravin Atmaram 

Rajurkar
14/11/2018                                                        29,000 29,000                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

25 No Hemant Madhukar 

Belge
16/11/2018                                                        46,086 46,086                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

26 No Barun Manimohan 

Biswas
13/11/2018                                                        30,200 30,200                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

27 No Mr. Rahul Yuwraj 

Hiwase
16/11/2018                                                     4,83,683 4,83,683                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

28 No Mr. Vijay Manohar 

Ingle
13/11/2018                                                     9,12,040 9,12,040                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

29 No Mr. Anil Narayan 

Lonkar
11-12-18                                                   90,05,952                                                   90,05,952 Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

30 No Jogendra Shamsundar 

Yeole
16/11/2018                                                        28,781 28,781                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

31 No Subhash Kavadu Urade 13/11/2018                                                        22,262 22,262                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

32 No Sanjay Shyamlal 

Bopche
16/11/2018                                                        29,229 29,229                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

33 No Sanjay Namdeorao 

Hole
11-11-18                                                        31,239 31,239                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

Amount of claim rejected Remarks, if any

Details of claim admitted

Annexure–4

Name of the corporate debtor: RASOYA PROTEINS LIMITED Date of commencement of Liquidation: 30/10/2018 List of Stakeholders as on: 28/02/2021

List of operational creditors (Employees)

(Amount in Rs)

Sl. 

No.

Name of 

authorized 

representative, 

if any

Name of employee Identification No.

Details of claim received

Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of any 

mutual dues, 

that may be set-

off

Amount of claim under verification



34 No Sanjay Ramchandra 

Khandale
11-12-18                                                        29,265 29,265                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

35 No Kamlakar Tulsiram 

Ramteke
15/11/2018                                                        31,059 31,059                                                      Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

36 No Sneha Shrivastava 16/11/2018                                                     1,16,722 1,16,722                                                   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

37 No Sudhir Wasudeorao 

Lanjewar
13/11/2018                                                          7,860 7,860                                                        Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      

Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

38 No Prashant Govindrao 

Duchakke
15/11/2018                                                   27,39,177                                                   27,39,177 N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      Admitted on the basis of 

documentation provided

39 No Sameer Damle 04-08-19                                                   22,09,208                                                               -   Unsecured N/A NIL NIL 22,09,208                                                       - Additional documents have been 

sought from the Claimant.

40 No Ajay Kunwar Singh 15/11/2018                                                   21,73,833 N/A NIL NIL 21,73,833                                                       - Additional documents have been 

sought from the Claimant.

41 No Pankaj Kumar Agrawal 03-06-21                                                     9,94,300                                                     9,94,300 Unsecured N/A NIL NIL NIL -                                      
Claims have been admitted on the 

basis of ledgers of Corporate 

Debtor

TOTAL 2,24,39,360                                              1,80,47,899                                              43,83,041                                                       8,420                                  


